MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2020-2-19 RESOLUTION APPLYING OVERPAYMENT OF TAXES

WHEREAS, taxes were paid in error on the properties of the Qfarm Lot, or other lot; and

WHEREAS, there are open balances on the Mother Lots for the same Block and Lot,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey memorializes the application of overpayment of taxes by the Tax Collector to the following:

FROM			ТО		
Block 2, Lot 5.01 Qfarm Butt, Ali & Rahmani, Arian	\$ 46	59.46	Block 2, Lot 5.01 Butt, Ali & Rahmani, Arian	\$	469.46
Block 7, Lot 2.04 Qfarm Good, Randall & Christiana	\$	62.32	Block 7, Lot 2.04 Good, Randall & Christiana	\$	62.32
Block 9.01, Lot 1.04 Qfarm Santoro, James & Beaugwynn	\$ 1	12.25	Block 9.01, Lot 1.04 Santoro, James & Beaugwynn	\$	112.25
Block 22, Lot 7.02 Qfarm Stricker, William C & Karen	\$	74.29	Block 22, Lot 7.02 Stricker, William C & Karen	\$	74.79
Block 24, Lot 36.04 Qfarm Schauer, Dale P & Rosemary E		31.16	Block 24, Lot 36.04 Schauer, Dale P & Rosemary E	\$	31.16
Block 30, Lot 4 C01 & 4 Qfarn NJ American Water	n\$ 5,	038.69	Block 30, Lot 4 NJ American Water	\$	5,038.69
Block 30, Lot 5.01 Qfarm Scioto Properties SP-16, LLC	\$	116.85	Block 30, Lot 5.01 Scioto Properties SP-16, LLC	\$	116.85
Block 47.01, Lot 9.01 Qfarm VA Florence CO LLC	\$ 4	448.99	Block 47.01, Lot 9.01 VA Florence CO LLC	\$	448.99
Block 47.01, Lot 9.02 Qfarm VA Florence CO LLC	\$	380.40	Block 47.01, Lot 9.02 VA Florence CO LLC	\$	380.40
Block 47.01, Lot 11 Qfarm CLPF Urban Renewal Mansfie	\$ ld LL0	912.02 C	Block 47.01, Lot 11 CLPF Urban Renewal Mansfiel	\$ d L	912.02 LC
Block 51.01, Lot 4.04 Qfarm Moser, Thomas & Tracy	\$	84.23	Block 51.01, Lot 4.04 Moser, Thomas & Tracy	\$	84.23

Block 51.02, Lot 11.02 Qfarm Potts, Laura & Rabeau, Christin	63.88	Block 51.02, Lot 11 Potts, Laura & Rabeau, Christi	\$ ne	63.88
Block 70, Lot 2.01 Qfarm McVay, Lawrence	\$ 9.35	Block 70, Lot 2.01 McVay, Lawrence	\$	9.35

MOTION: MAGEE SECOND: CAIN

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES: MAGEE, CAIN, OCELLO, DIGIUSEPPE

NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: HIGGINS

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby CERTIFY the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at a meeting held on February 19, 2020 the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex at 7:00 p.m.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk